
Advertisement for Bids   Section 00 11 13 
Fairfield County Utilities Department 
 

 

v. 01/2015  00 11 13-1 

Sealed bids will be received by: 
 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
FAIRFIELD COUNTY, OHIO 
c/o Fairfield County Utilities Department 
6670 Lockville Road 
Carroll, OH 43112  
 

for the following Project: 
 
Lakeside Estates WRF Improvements 
3328 Meadowbrook Drive 
Lancaster, OH 43130 
 

in accordance with the Contract Documents prepared by: 
 
AECOM 
277 West Nationwide Boulevard 
Columbus, OH 43215 
 

 

 
Bids will be received for the furnishing and installation of all labor, equipment, materials, appurtenances, and 
incidentals required for the construction of a new 30,000 gallon per day packaged wastewater treatment facility 
complete with screening, equalization, aeration, clarification, filtration, disinfection, post aeration, sludge holding, 
demolition of the existing plant, and all related improvements shown on the drawings and as specified. 
 
Failure to submit bid proposals in conformance with the Contract Documents will result in a nonresponsive bid. 
 
Bids shall be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bid Bond in the amount of 10% of the Total Bid as a guarantee 
that if the Bid is accepted, a Contract will be entered into. 
 
A Performance and Payment Bond must be furnished by the Bidder who is awarded the Contract for the full amount 
of the Contract to guarantee his/her faithful performance of the Contract. 
 
Contracts for Work under these Bids will obligate the Contractor to comply with federal, state and local laws, 
statutes and ordinances, including licensing of Contractors, state wage rates, and non-discriminating hiring practices. 
 
The Board of Fairfield County Commissioners may reject any or all of the bids on any basis and without disclosure 
of a reason.  The failure to make such a disclosure shall not result in accrual of any right, claim, or cause of action 
by any unsuccessful bidder against the Board of Fairfield County Commissioners. 
 
The estimated cost of construction for the work outlined in the plans and specification for the Contract is $673,400. 
 
The deadline for submission of Bids at the above-noted address for the Board of County Commissioners is 10:30 
am on August 27, 2015, promptly after which all Bids will be opened and read aloud. 
 
The Contract Documents (electronic copy only) are available at no charge from: 

 
Fairfield County Utilities 
6670 Lockville Road 
Carroll, OH 43112 
 
Phone request to 614.322.5200 or 740.652.7120 
Facsimile request to 614.322.5203 or 740.652.7129 
Email request to smstevens@co.fairfield.oh.us 

 
The Contract Documents may be reviewed for bidding purposes without charge during business hours at the above-
noted office of the A/E and Fairfield County Utilities. 
 
Advertising Dates: August 6 and 13, 2015. 
 

 
End of Section 

mailto:smstevens@co.fairfield.oh.us

